LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005
ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

The following applications have been received in respect of occasional licences. Any objections
and/or representations must be made by the date stated against each application to Kilmory
Lochgilphead

Argyll

PA31 8RT



Occasional(s)

Premises

ACHAVINISH BARN
ACHAVINISH FARM
ACHAVINISH

ISLE OF GIGHA
PA41 7TAA

APPIN VILLAGE HALL
APPIN
ARGYLL

CAMPBELTOWN BOWLING

CLUB

NEW QUAY STREET
CAMPBELTOWN
PA28 6BA

COLINTRAIVE VILLAGE
HALL

COLINTRAIVE

PA22 3AS

Applicant

THE SOUND OF GIGHA

JAMES THOMSON

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Details of Event Date of Event

CAMPBELTOWN BOWLING

CLUB

COLINTRAIVE VILLAGE
HALL

MURDER MYSTERY 14/02/2026
FUNDRAISER

BIRTHDAY PARTY 21/02/2026
FUNDRAISING QUIZ 28/02/2026
NIGHT FOR CDJFA

(LOCAL FOOTBALL

ASSOCIATION)

POP-UP RESTAURANT 21/02/2026

Page: 2

Objection Date

28/01/2026

21/01/2026

28/01/2026

21/01/2026



Occasional(s)

Premises

COVE BURGH HALL
SHORE ROAD
COVE
HELENSBURGH
G84 OLY

DALMALLY COMMUNITY
HALL

DALMALLY

PA33 1BE

HELENSBURGH MARKET
COLQUHOUN SQUARE
HELENSBURGH

G84 8AD

Applicant

PHILIP JOHN WOOD

DALMALLY COMMUNITY
HALL

CRAIG BROWNHILL

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Details of Event Date of Event

ABBA TRIBUTE CONCERT 07/02/2026
SCOTTISH OPERA EVENT 17/02/2026
OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL 14/02/2026

FROM MARKET STALL

Page: 3

Objection Date

21/01/2026

28/01/2026

21/01/2026



10

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

Premises Applicant Details of Event

ISLE OF MULL RUGBY CLUB ISLE OF MULL RUGBY CLUB

GARMONY CLUBHOUSE RUGBY CLUB DINNER
GARMONY DANCE

CRAIGHOUSE

ISLE OF MULL

PAG5 6BA

KILCHRENAN VILLAGE HALL KILCHRENAN VILLAGE HALL

KILCHRENAN LIVE MUSIC
TAYNUILT FUNDRAISING EVENT
PA35 1HD

LODGE OBAN COMMERCIAL

NO. 180 LODGE OBAN COMMERCIAL
7 ALBANY STREET NO. 180 BINGO NIGHT
OBAN SOCIAL & RECREATION FUNDRAISER

PA34 4AR CLUB

Date of Event

21/02/2026

07/02/2026

28/02/2026
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Objection Date

21/01/2026

21/01/2026

28/01/2026



11

12

13

14

Occasional(s)

Premises

LODGE OBAN COMMERCIAL

NO. 180

7 ALBANY STREET
OBAN

PA34 4AR

SKIPNESS SHOP
SKIPNESS
TARBERT
ARGYLL

PA29 6XT

SKIPNESS SHOP
SKIPNESS
TARBERT
ARGYLL

PA29 6XT

TAYNUILT VILLAGE HALL
TAYNUILT
PA35 1JH

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Applicant Details of Event

LODGE OBAN COMMERCIAL

NO. 180 HEN PARTY

SOCIAL & RECREATION

CLUB

COLIN DAVID MCKEE OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL
COLIN DAVID MCKEE OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL

TAYNUILT CARPET
BOWLING CLUB ANNUAL OPEN DOUBLES
BOWL'S COMPETITION

Date of Event

21/02/2026

14/02/2026

28/02/2026

28/02/2026

Page: 5

Objection Date

28/01/2026

28/01/2026

28/01/2026

21/01/2026



15

16

17

Occasional(s)

Premises

THE THREE VILLAGES
COMMUNITY

HALL

SHORE ROAD
ARROCHAR

G83 7AB

THE WOODLAND FLORIST
53 MARINE PARADE

KIRN

DUNOON

PA23 8HF

VICTORIA HALL
KINLOCH ROAD
CAMPBELTOWN
PA28 6EG

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

Applicant

JENNIFER MARGARET

LITTLE

JANE KIRSTEEN WALLACE

GREIG FLAWS

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Details of Event Date of Event
GAELIC GALA DAY 28/02/2026
CEILIDH
OFF SALES AS PART OF 11/02/2026
FLORAL

ARRANGEMENTS/GIFTS
FOR VALENTINES DAY

PERFORMANCE BY SOUND 20/02/2026
OF SCOTLAND
MUSICIANS

Page: 6

Objection Date

28/01/2026

21/01/2026

21/01/2026



