

LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005
ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

The following applications have been received in respect of occasional licences. Any objections and/or representations must be made by the date stated against each application to Kilmory
Lochgilphead
Argyll
PA31 8RT

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
1 ACHAVINISH BARN ACHAVINISH FARM ACHAVINISH ISLE OF GIGHA PA41 7AA	THE SOUND OF GIGHA	MURDER MYSTERY FUNDRAISER	14/02/2026	28/01/2026
2 APPIN VILLAGE HALL APPIN ARGYLL	JAMES THOMSON	BIRTHDAY PARTY	21/02/2026	21/01/2026
3 CAMPBELTOWN BOWLING CLUB NEW QUAY STREET CAMPBELTOWN PA28 6BA	CAMPBELTOWN BOWLING CLUB	FUNDRAISING QUIZ NIGHT FOR CDJFA (LOCAL FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION)	28/02/2026	28/01/2026
4 COLINTRAIVE VILLAGE HALL COLINTRAIVE PA22 3AS	COLINTRAIVE VILLAGE HALL	POP-UP RESTAURANT	21/02/2026	21/01/2026

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
5	COVE BURGH HALL SHORE ROAD COVE HELENSBURGH G84 0LY	PHILIP JOHN WOOD	ABBA TRIBUTE CONCERT	07/02/2026	21/01/2026
6	DALMALLY COMMUNITY HALL DALMALLY PA33 1BE	DALMALLY COMMUNITY HALL	SCOTTISH OPERA EVENT	17/02/2026	28/01/2026
7	HELENSBURGH MARKET COLQUHOUN SQUARE HELENSBURGH G84 8AD	CRAIG BROWNHILL	OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL FROM MARKET STALL	14/02/2026	21/01/2026

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
8	ISLE OF MULL RUGBY CLUB GARMONY CLUBHOUSE GARMONY CRAIGHOUSE ISLE OF MULL PA65 6BA	ISLE OF MULL RUGBY CLUB	RUGBY CLUB DINNER DANCE	21/02/2026	21/01/2026
9	KILCHRENNAN VILLAGE HALL KILCHRENNAN TAYNUILT PA35 1HD	KILCHRENNAN VILLAGE HALL	LIVE MUSIC FUNDRAISING EVENT	07/02/2026	21/01/2026
10	LODGE OBAN COMMERCIAL NO. 180 7 ALBANY STREET OBAN PA34 4AR	LODGE OBAN COMMERCIAL NO. 180 SOCIAL & RECREATION CLUB	BINGO NIGHT FUNDRAISER	28/02/2026	28/01/2026

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
11	LODGE OBAN COMMERCIAL NO. 180 7 ALBANY STREET OBAN PA34 4AR	LODGE OBAN COMMERCIAL NO. 180 SOCIAL & RECREATION CLUB	HEN PARTY	21/02/2026	28/01/2026
12	SKIPNESS SHOP SKIPNESS TARBERT ARGYLL PA29 6XT	COLIN DAVID MCKEE	OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL	14/02/2026	28/01/2026
13	SKIPNESS SHOP SKIPNESS TARBERT ARGYLL PA29 6XT	COLIN DAVID MCKEE	OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL	28/02/2026	28/01/2026
14	TAYNUILT VILLAGE HALL TAYNUILT PA35 1JH	TAYNUILT CARPET BOWLING CLUB	ANNUAL OPEN DOUBLES BOWL'S COMPETITION	28/02/2026	21/01/2026

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
15	THE THREE VILLAGES COMMUNITY HALL SHORE ROAD ARROCHAR G83 7AB	JENNIFER MARGARET LITTLE	GAEILIC GALA DAY CEILIDH	28/02/2026	28/01/2026
16	THE WOODLAND FLORIST 53 MARINE PARADE KIRN DUNOON PA23 8HF	JANE KIRSTEEN WALLACE	OFF SALES AS PART OF FLORAL ARRANGEMENTS/GIFTS FOR VALENTINES DAY	11/02/2026	21/01/2026
17	VICTORIA HALL KINLOCH ROAD CAMPBELTOWN PA28 6EG	GREIG FLAWS	PERFORMANCE BY SOUND OF SCOTLAND MUSICIANS	20/02/2026	21/01/2026